
Jefferson First Edition, Expressions, and Varsity Singers Itinerary 
Heart of America Competition – Cincinnati, OH 
March 17-19, 2017 
 
Friday March 17 
Depart JHS 12:00pm - First Edition and Tech (60 students – 2 buses)  
Arrive Hotel 3:00pm – unload equipment, set up, sound check 
 
Westin Cincinnati 
21 E. 5th St. 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
 
Saturday March 18 - Competition Day 
Expressions and Varsity Singers (2 buses) depart JHS 6:00am, arrive 9:00am 
Varsity Singers perform 10:20am 
Expressions perform 3:00pm 
Concert Awards and Finalist Announcement 4:40pm 
First Edition perform 4:45pm 
 
Varsity Singers depart 5:15pm, arrive JHS 8:15pm 
 
Final Awards 9:45pm 
Expressions depart 10:30pm, arrive JHS 1:30am 
 
Sunday March 19 
First Edition Depart 10:00am 
Arrive JHS 1:00pm 
 
First Edition Costs 
Competition and Lodging $154 (student pays $124; $30 covered by ECA past fundraising) 
 
Expressions and Varsity Singers Costs 
Competition $30 (covered by ECA past fundraising) 


